SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No.\_\_\_\_\_ CR-50 Series of 2011 Series of 2011 A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE CANDIDACY OF COUNCIL MEMBER CAROL DODGE FOR A POSITION ON THE COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE (CML) **EXECUTIVE BOARD** WHEREAS, vacant positions on the CML Executive Board will be filled at an election at the June 23, 2011 annual business meeting in Vail, Colorado; and WHEREAS, Council member Carol Dodge has indicated her intent to declare as a candidate for a position on the CML Executive Board; and WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Northglenn is proud to have an elected official of the City interested in serving on the CML Executive Board. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: The City Council of the City of Northglenn, Colorado hereby endorses Section 1. the candidacy of Council member Carol Dodge for a position on the CML Executive Board DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011. JOYCE DOWNING Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL. CMC City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: COREY Y. HOFFMANN

City Attorney